
20341 OMES/CAP State of Oklahoma Paving Maintenance Contract
Area 5 per Map in Project Manual
2020-06-16 14:00:00 UTC
Yes

Opened at Bid Total Signed by Account Holder
2020-06-16 14:01:10 UTC $9,126,604.00 Darryl Penner Darryl Penner

Specification Units Quantity Unit Price Extension
1.01 10 100 $/SY 1,000.0000 $10.00 $10,000.00
1.01 10 200 $/SY 1,000.0000 $7.50 $7,500.00
1.01 10 300 $/EA 1.0000 $150.00 $150.00
1.01 10 400 $/EA 1.0000 $300.00 $300.00
1.01 10 500 $/EA 1.0000 $450.00 $450.00
1.02 10 100 $/CY 10,000.0000 $8.00 $80,000.00
1.02 10 200 $/CY 5,000.0000 $12.00 $60,000.00
1.02 10 300 $/CY 5,000.0000 $14.00 $70,000.00
1.02 20 100 $/CY 10,000.0000 $15.00 $150,000.00
1.03 10 100 $/SY 10,000.0000 $0.50 $5,000.00
1.04 10 100 $/LF 5,000.0000 $3.00 $15,000.00
1.04 10 200 $/EA 10.0000 $800.00 $8,000.00
1.04 10 300 $/LF 2,000.0000 $8.00 $16,000.00
1.05 10 100 $/SY 1,000.0000 $7.00 $7,000.00
1.06 10 100 $/SY 5,000.0000 $5.00 $25,000.00
1.06 10 200 $/SY 5,000.0000 $3.00 $15,000.00

$469,400.00

Specification Units Quantity Unit Price Extension
2.01 10 100 Subgrade Metho $/SY 20,000.00 $4.00 $80,000.00
2.02 10 100 $/SY 20,000.00 $6.00 $120,000.00
2.02 10 200 $/SY 20,000.00 $5.00 $100,000.00
2.02 20 100 $/TON 500.00 $100.00 $50,000.00
2.02 20 200 $/TON 1,500.00 $140.00 $210,000.00
2.02 20 300 $/TON 500.00 $175.00 $87,500.00
2.02 20 400 $/TON 500.00 $200.00 $100,000.00

$747,500.00

Specification Units Quantity Unit Price Extension
3.01 10 100 $/CY 5,000.00 $100.00 $500,000.00
3.02 10 100 $/SY 5,000.00 $15.00 $75,000.00
3.03 10 100 $/SY 5,000.00 $2.00 $10,000.00
3.04 10 100 $/SY 1,000.00 $2.25 $2,250.00
3.04 10 200 $/SY 1,000.00 $2.50 $2,500.00

$589,750.00

Specification Units Quantity Unit Price Extension
4.01 10 100 $/TON 5,000.00 $40.00 $200,000.00
4.02 10 100 $/SY 5,000.00 $6.00 $30,000.00
4.02 10 200 $/SY 5,000.00 $6.00 $30,000.00
4.02 20 100 $/SY 5,000.00 $6.00 $30,000.00
4.03 10 100 $/GAL 10,000.00 $2.00 $20,000.00
4.03 10 200 $/GAL 5,000.00 $4.00 $20,000.00
4.04 10 100 $/GAL 5,000.00 $7.00 $35,000.00
4.05 10 100 $/SY 5,000.00 $2.00 $10,000.00
4.06 10 100 $/TON 80.00 $325.00 $26,000.00
4.06 10 200 $/TON 200.00 $300.00 $60,000.00
4.06 10 300 $/TON 500.00 $160.00 $80,000.00
4.06 10 400 $/TON 1,000.00 $95.00 $95,000.00
4.06 10 500 $/TON 5,000.00 $85.00 $425,000.00
4.06 20 100 $/TON 80.00 $325.00 $26,000.00
4.06 20 200 $/TON 200.00 $300.00 $60,000.00
4.06 20 300 $/TON 500.00 $160.00 $80,000.00
4.06 20 400 $/TON 1,000.00 $95.00 $95,000.00
4.06 20 500 $/TON 5,000.00 $85.00 $425,000.00
4.06 30 100 $/TON 80.00 $325.00 $26,000.00
4.06 30 200 $/TON 200.00 $300.00 $60,000.00
4.06 30 300 $/TON 500.00 $160.00 $80,000.00
4.06 30 400 $/TON 1,000.00 $95.00 $95,000.00
4.06 30 500 $/TON 5,000.00 $85.00 $425,000.00

2020-06-16 02:55:12 UTCSawatzky Construction LLC
Business Submitted at

General Info

Bids

Number:
Description:
Deadline:
Electronic Signature:

Solid Slab Sodding
Mulch Sodding

Total:

BID FORM-UNIT PRICE SHEET(SECTION 1-SOILS)

BID FORM-UNIT PRICE SHEET(SECTION 2-SUBGRADE)

Unclassified Borrow
Test Rolling 
Temporary Silt Fence
Temporary Sediment Basin
Temporary Silt Dike
Nylon Erosion Control Mat

Tree Removal <6"
Tree Removal 6"-12"  
Tree Removal >12"
Unclassified Excavation
Muck Excavation
Rock Excavation

Description
Clearing and Grubbing
Selective Clearing

Total:

Description

Subgrade Stabilization
Subgrade Modification
Fly Ash
Cement Kiln Dust
Portland Cement
Lime

Tack Coat
Prime Coat
Separator Fabric 
Hot Mix Asphalt – Superpave Type S3 (PG 64-22OK) Less Than 80 Tons
Hot Mix Asphalt – Superpave Type S3 (PG 64-22OK) 80 to 200 Tons
Hot Mix Asphalt – Superpave Type S3 (PG 64-22OK) 200 to 500 Tons

Total:

BID FORM-UNIT PRICE SHEET(SECTION 3-BASES)

BID FORM-UNIT PRICE SHEET(SECTION 4-SURFACES)
Description
Traffic Bound Surface Course - Type E
Chip Seal – Single Treatment
Chip Seal – Double Treatment
Chip Seal – Preparation of Base
Fog Seal

Description
Aggregate Base Type A
Open Graded Bituminous Base
Separator Fabric for Bases
Geotextile Reinforcement
Geo grid Reinforcement

Hot Mix Asphalt – Superpave Type S4 (PG 64-22OK) > 1000 Tons
Hot Mix Asphalt – Superpave Type S5 (PG 64-22OK) Less Than 80 Tons
Hot Mix Asphalt – Superpave Type S5 (PG 64-22OK) 80 to 200 Tons
Hot Mix Asphalt – Superpave Type S5 (PG 64-22OK) 200 to 500 Tons
Hot Mix Asphalt – Superpave Type S5 (PG 64-22OK) 500 to 1000 Tons
Hot Mix Asphalt – Superpave Type S5 (PG 64-22OK) > 1000 Tons

Hot Mix Asphalt – Superpave Type S3 (PG 64-22OK) 500 to 1000 Tons
Hot Mix Asphalt – Superpave Type S3 (PG 64-22OK) > 1000 Tons
Hot Mix Asphalt – Superpave Type S4 (PG 64-22OK) Less Than 80 Tons
Hot Mix Asphalt – Superpave Type S4 (PG 64-22OK) 80 to 200 Tons
Hot Mix Asphalt – Superpave Type S4 (PG 64-22OK) 200 to 500 Tons
Hot Mix Asphalt – Superpave Type S4 (PG 64-22OK) 500 to 1000 Tons



4.07 10 100 $/SF 100.00 $45.00 $4,500.00
4.07 10 200 $/SF 250.00 $40.00 $10,000.00
4.07 10 300 $/SF 500.00 $35.00 $17,500.00
4.07 10 400 $/SF 750.00 $35.00 $26,250.00
4.07 10 500 $/SF 1,000.00 $25.00 $25,000.00
4.07 10 600 $/SF 5,000.00 $25.00 $125,000.00
4.08 10 100 $/SY 5,000.00 $15.00 $75,000.00
4.09 10 100 $/LF 1,000.00 $3.00 $3,000.00
4.09 10 200 $/LF 1,000.00 $4.00 $4,000.00
4.09 20 100 $/SY 1,000.00 $4.00 $4,000.00
4.1 10 100 $/SY 5,000.00 $50.00 $250,000.00
4.1 10 200 $/SY 5,000.00 $60.00 $300,000.00
4.1 10 300 $/SY 1,000.00 $100.00 $100,000.00
4.1 10 400 $/SY 500.00 $100.00 $50,000.00
4.1 20 100 $/CY 10,000.00 $130.00 $1,300,000.00
4.1 20 200 $/CY 5,000.00 $120.00 $600,000.00
4.11 10 100 $/LF 10,000.00 $1.25 $12,500.00
4.11 10 200 $/LF 10,000.00 $2.00 $20,000.00
4.12 10 100 $/SY 5,000.00 $10.00 $50,000.00

$5,409,750.00

Specification Units Quantity Unit Price Extension
5.01 10 100 $/LF 1,000.00 $15.00 $15,000.00
5.01 10 200 $/LF 1,000.00 $50.00 $50,000.00
5.01 10 300 $/LF 1,000.00 $30.00 $30,000.00
5.02 10 100 $/SY 1,000.00 $100.00 $100,000.00
5.02 10 200 $/SY 1,000.00 $100.00 $100,000.00
5.02 10 300 $/SY 500.00 $200.00 $100,000.00
5.02 10 400 $/SF 500.00 $75.00 $37,500.00
5.02 20 100 $/LB 5,000.00 $6.00 $30,000.00
5.02 30 100 $/LF 100.00 $100.00 $10,000.00
5.03 10 100 $/CY 1,000.00 $30.00 $30,000.00
5.03 20 100 $/CY 1,000.00 $30.00 $30,000.00
5.03 30 100 $/CY 1,000.00 $10.00 $10,000.00
5.03 40 100 $/LF 300.00 $20.00 $6,000.00
5.03 40 200 $/LF 500.00 $20.00 $10,000.00
5.04 10 100 $/SY 5,000.00 $18.00 $90,000.00
5.04 10 200 $/SY 5,000.00 $25.00 $125,000.00
5.04 10 300 $/SY 1,000.00 $30.00 $30,000.00
5.04 10 400 $/LF 1,000.00 $20.00 $20,000.00
5.04 10 500 $/LF 1,000.00 $10.00 $10,000.00
5.04 10 600 $/LF 1,000.00 $20.00 $20,000.00
5.04 10 700 $/EA 500.00 $50.00 $25,000.00
5.05 10 100 $/EA 1.00 $7,500.00 $7,500.00
5.05 10 200 $/EA 1.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00
5.05 10 300 $/EA 1.00 $12,500.00 $12,500.00
5.05 10 400 $/EA 1.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00
5.05 20 100 $/MI 1.00 $4.00 $4.00

$923,504.00

Specification Units Quantity Unit Price Extension
6.01 10 100 $/SF 1,000.00 $32.00 $32,000.00
6.01 10 200 $/SF 1,000.00 $68.00 $68,000.00
6.01 20 100 $/SF 1,000.00 $40.00 $40,000.00
6.02 10 100 $/LF 500.00 $55.00 $27,500.00
6.02 10 200 $/LF 500.00 $15.00 $7,500.00
6.02 20 100 $/LF 500.00 $16.00 $8,000.00
6.02 20 200 $/LF 500.00 $16.00 $8,000.00
6.02 30 100 $/SF 1,000.00 $50.00 $50,000.00
6.04 10 100 $/EA 500.00 $150.00 $75,000.00

$316,000.00

Specification Units Quantity Unit Price Extension
7.01 10 100 $/LF 5,000.00 $2.60 $13,000.00
7.01 10 200 $/LF 5,000.00 $2.60 $13,000.00
7.01 10 300 $/LF 2,500.00 $3.20 $8,000.00
7.01 20 100 $/EA 100.00 $85.00 $8,500.00
7.01 20 200 $/EA 100.00 $85.00 $8,500.00
7.01 20 300 $/EA 100.00 $110.00 $11,000.00
7.02 10 100 $/LF 1,000.00 $2.40 $2,400.00
7.02 10 200 $/EA 100.00 $52.00 $5,200.00

Cold-Milling
Type A Sealant (Fiber-Fill Material)
Type B Sealant (Modified AASHTO M173)
Seal Coat (Flood App)
P.C. Concrete Pavement Placement
Dowel Jointed P.C. Concrete Pavement Placement

Asphalt Patching < 100 SQ FT
Asphalt Patching 101 to 250-SQ FT
Asphalt Patching 251 to 500 - SQ FT
Asphalt Patching 501 to 750 - SQ FT
Asphalt Patching 751 to 1000 - SQ FT
Asphalt Patching > 1000 SQ FT

Diamond Grinding Concrete Pavement

BID FORM-UNIT PRICE SHEET(SECTION 5-INCIDENTAL CONSTRUCTION)

Total:

Description
Concrete Curb
Combined Curb and Gutter
Asphalt Curbing
Concrete Sidewalk

Full Depth P.C.C. Patch Placement
Partial Depth P.C.C. Patch Placement
Portland Cement Concrete for Pavement
Class A Concrete for Small Structures
Hot Poured Joint Sealant
Low Modulus Silicone Joint Sealant (Self-Leveling)

Total:

Pipe Underdrain Cover Material
Trench Excavation
6” Perforated Pipe Underdrain
6” Non-Perforated Pipe Underdrain
Removal of Asphalt Pavement
Removal of Concrete Pavement

Asphalt Sidewalk
ADA Curb Ramp (8 Inches)
Tactile Markers / Truncated Domes
Reinforcing Steel
Pipe Railing
Standard Bedding Material, Class C

Mobilization, 50 to 100 miles
Mobilization, 100 to 200 miles
Mobilization, More than 200 miles
Haul rate

BID FORM-UNIT PRICE SHEET(SECTION 6-TRAFFIC CONTROL)

Removal of Sidewalk
Removal of Curb and Gutter
Saw Cut Pavement
Removal of Fence
Remove and Reset Wheel Stops
Mobilization, Less than 50 miles

Description

Wheel Stops

Stripe Paint, White
Stripe Paint, Yellow
Stripe Paint, Blue
Arrow, Words, or Symbols, White

Total:

Description
Sheet Aluminum Signs
Extruded Aluminum Panel Signs
Mast Arm Mounted Signs
Galvanized Steel Wide Flange Beam Posts
Galvanized Steel Pipe Posts
Square Tube Post
Flange Channel Posts
Remove and Reset Existing Signs

BID FORM-UNIT PRICE SHEET(SECTION 7-PAVEMENT MARKING)

Arrow, Words, or Symbols, Yellow
Arrow, Words, or Symbols, Blue
Pavement Stripe Removal
Pavement Arrow, Words or Symbol Removal



$69,600.00

Specification Units Quantity Unit Price Extension
8.01 10 100 $/EA 100.00 $1,500.00 $150,000.00
8.01 10 200 $/EA 100.00 $1,500.00 $150,000.00
8.01 20 100 $/LF 500.00 $45.00 $22,500.00
8.01 20 200 $/LF 500.00 $40.00 $20,000.00
8.02 10 100 $/EA 100.00 $100.00 $10,000.00
8.02 10 200 $/EA 100.00 $200.00 $20,000.00
8.02 10 300 $/EA 100.00 $200.00 $20,000.00
8.03 10 100 $/EA 50.00 $500.00 $25,000.00
8.03 20 100 $/EA 50.00 $100.00 $5,000.00
8.03 20 200 $/EA 100.00 $200.00 $20,000.00
8.03 20 300 $/EA 100.00 $100.00 $10,000.00
8.03 30 100 $/EA 100.00 $500.00 $50,000.00
8.03 30 200 $/EA 100.00 $300.00 $30,000.00
8.03 30 300 $/EA 100.00 $100.00 $10,000.00
8.04 10 100 $/EA 50.00 $400.00 $20,000.00
8.04 10 200 $/EA 50.00 $400.00 $20,000.00
8.04 10 300 $/EA 50.00 $200.00 $10,000.00

$592,500.00

Specification Description Units Quantity Unit Price Extension
9.01 10 100 Civil Engineer Plans & Specs $/HR 1.00 $250.00 $250.00
9.02 10 100 Fire Marshall Review $/SF 5,000.00 $0.50 $2,500.00
9.03 10 100 Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan $/EA 1.00 $600.00 $600.00
9.05 10 100 Construction Staking $/HR 1.00 $250.00 $250.00
9.06 10 100 Asphalt Quality Control $/TON 1,000.00 $2.00 $2,000.00
9.06 10 200 Concrete Quality Control $/SY 1,000.00 $3.00 $3,000.00

$8,600.00

BID FORM-UNIT PRICE SHEET(SECTION 8-ADJUSTMENT OF EXISTING STRUCTURES)
Total:

Description
Remove and Reset Fire Hydrant
Relocate Fire Hydrant
Water Line Removed and Re-laid
Water Line Lowered 
Resetting Existing Manhole Ring & Cover

Water Meter Box (Traffic Type)
Water Meter Box (Residential)
Adjust Existing Structure (Water Meter)
Storm Sewer Hood Replacement
Storm Sewer Grate Replacement
Storm Sewer Grate Adjustment

Adjust Manhole to Grade
Setting New Manhole Ring & Cover
Relocate Water meter (SP)
Valve Box Adjust to Grade
Water Valve Box
Valve Reset

Total:

Total:

BID FORM-UNIT PRICE SHEET(SECTION 9-MISCELLANEOUS)



Opened at Bid Total Signed by Account Holder
2020-06-16 19:01:12 UTC $55,000.00 Jeff Vance Matthew Stry

Specification Units Quantity Unit Price Extension
1.01 10 100 $/SY 1,000.0000 $0.00 $0.00
1.01 10 200 $/SY 1,000.0000 $0.00 $0.00
1.01 10 300 $/EA 1.0000 $0.00 $0.00
1.01 10 400 $/EA 1.0000 $0.00 $0.00
1.01 10 500 $/EA 1.0000 $0.00 $0.00
1.02 10 100 $/CY 10,000.0000 $0.00 $0.00
1.02 10 200 $/CY 5,000.0000 $0.00 $0.00
1.02 10 300 $/CY 5,000.0000 $0.00 $0.00
1.02 20 100 $/CY 10,000.0000 $0.00 $0.00
1.03 10 100 $/SY 10,000.0000 $0.00 $0.00
1.04 10 100 $/LF 5,000.0000 $0.00 $0.00
1.04 10 200 $/EA 10.0000 $0.00 $0.00
1.04 10 300 $/LF 2,000.0000 $0.00 $0.00
1.05 10 100 $/SY 1,000.0000 $0.00 $0.00
1.06 10 100 $/SY 5,000.0000 $0.00 $0.00
1.06 10 200 $/SY 5,000.0000 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00

Specification Units Quantity Unit Price Extension
2.01 10 100 $/SY 20,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
2.02 10 100 $/SY 20,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
2.02 10 200 $/SY 20,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
2.02 20 100 $/TON 500.00 $0.00 $0.00
2.02 20 200 $/TON 1,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
2.02 20 300 $/TON 500.00 $0.00 $0.00
2.02 20 400 $/TON 500.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00

Specification Units Quantity Unit Price Extension
3.01 10 100 $/CY 5,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
3.02 10 100 $/SY 5,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
3.03 10 100 $/SY 5,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
3.04 10 100 $/SY 1,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
3.04 10 200 $/SY 1,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00

Specification Units Quantity Unit Price Extension
4.01 10 100 $/TON 5,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
4.02 10 100 $/SY 5,000.00 $4.00 $20,000.00
4.02 10 200 $/SY 5,000.00 $7.00 $35,000.00
4.02 20 100 $/SY 5,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
4.03 10 100 $/GAL 10,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
4.03 10 200 $/GAL 5,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
4.04 10 100 $/GAL 5,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
4.05 10 100 $/SY 5,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
4.06 10 100 $/TON 80.00 $0.00 $0.00
4.06 10 200 $/TON 200.00 $0.00 $0.00
4.06 10 300 $/TON 500.00 $0.00 $0.00
4.06 10 400 $/TON 1,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
4.06 10 500 $/TON 5,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
4.06 20 100 $/TON 80.00 $0.00 $0.00
4.06 20 200 $/TON 200.00 $0.00 $0.00
4.06 20 300 $/TON 500.00 $0.00 $0.00
4.06 20 400 $/TON 1,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
4.06 20 500 $/TON 5,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
4.06 30 100 $/TON 80.00 $0.00 $0.00
4.06 30 200 $/TON 200.00 $0.00 $0.00
4.06 30 300 $/TON 500.00 $0.00 $0.00
4.06 30 400 $/TON 1,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
4.06 30 500 $/TON 5,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
4.07 10 100 $/SF 100.00 $0.00 $0.00
4.07 10 200 $/SF 250.00 $0.00 $0.00
4.07 10 300 $/SF 500.00 $0.00 $0.00
4.07 10 400 $/SF 750.00 $0.00 $0.00
4.07 10 500 $/SF 1,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
4.07 10 600 $/SF 5,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
4.08 10 100 $/SY 5,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

BID FORM-UNIT PRICE SHEET(SECTION 4-SURFACES)

Asphalt Patching 501 to 750 - SQ FT
Asphalt Patching 751 to 1000 - SQ FT
Asphalt Patching > 1000 SQ FT
Cold-Milling

Hot Mix Asphalt – Superpave Type S4 (PG 64-22OK) > 1000 Tons
Hot Mix Asphalt – Superpave Type S5 (PG 64-22OK) Less Than 80 Tons
Hot Mix Asphalt – Superpave Type S5 (PG 64-22OK) 80 to 200 Tons
Hot Mix Asphalt – Superpave Type S5 (PG 64-22OK) 200 to 500 Tons
Hot Mix Asphalt – Superpave Type S5 (PG 64-22OK) 500 to 1000 Tons
Hot Mix Asphalt – Superpave Type S5 (PG 64-22OK) > 1000 Tons

Separator Fabric 

Asphalt Patching < 100 SQ FT
Asphalt Patching 101 to 250-SQ FT
Asphalt Patching 251 to 500 - SQ FT

Hot Mix Asphalt – Superpave Type S3 (PG 64-22OK) Less Than 80 Tons
Hot Mix Asphalt – Superpave Type S3 (PG 64-22OK) 80 to 200 Tons
Hot Mix Asphalt – Superpave Type S3 (PG 64-22OK) 200 to 500 Tons
Hot Mix Asphalt – Superpave Type S3 (PG 64-22OK) 500 to 1000 Tons
Hot Mix Asphalt – Superpave Type S3 (PG 64-22OK) > 1000 Tons
Hot Mix Asphalt – Superpave Type S4 (PG 64-22OK) Less Than 80 Tons
Hot Mix Asphalt – Superpave Type S4 (PG 64-22OK) 80 to 200 Tons
Hot Mix Asphalt – Superpave Type S4 (PG 64-22OK) 200 to 500 Tons
Hot Mix Asphalt – Superpave Type S4 (PG 64-22OK) 500 to 1000 Tons

Temporary Silt Dike
Nylon Erosion Control Mat

Total:

BID FORM-UNIT PRICE SHEET(SECTION 3-BASES)
Description
Aggregate Base Type A
Open Graded Bituminous Base
Separator Fabric for Bases
Geotextile Reinforcement
Geo grid Reinforcement

Description
Traffic Bound Surface Course - Type E
Chip Seal – Single Treatment
Chip Seal – Double Treatment
Chip Seal – Preparation of Base
Fog Seal
Tack Coat
Prime Coat

BID FORM-UNIT PRICE SHEET(SECTION 2-SUBGRADE)

Total:

Description
Subgrade Method B
Subgrade Stabilization
Subgrade Modification
Fly Ash
Cement Kiln Dust
Portland Cement
Lime

Vance Brothers, Inc. 2020-06-16 15:43:27 UTC
Business  Non-Responsive Submitted at

Total:

Description
Clearing and Grubbing
Selective Clearing
Tree Removal <6"
Tree Removal 6"-12"  
Tree Removal >12"

Solid Slab Sodding
Mulch Sodding

BID FORM-UNIT PRICE SHEET(SECTION 1-SOILS)

Unclassified Excavation
Muck Excavation
Rock Excavation
Unclassified Borrow
Test Rolling 
Temporary Silt Fence
Temporary Sediment Basin



4.09 10 100 $/LF 1,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
4.09 10 200 $/LF 1,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
4.09 20 100 $/SY 1,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
4.1 10 100 $/SY 5,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
4.1 10 200 $/SY 5,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
4.1 10 300 $/SY 1,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
4.1 10 400 $/SY 500.00 $0.00 $0.00
4.1 20 100 $/CY 10,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
4.1 20 200 $/CY 5,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
4.11 10 100 $/LF 10,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
4.11 10 200 $/LF 10,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
4.12 10 100 $/SY 5,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

$55,000.00

Specification Units Quantity Unit Price Extension
5.01 10 100 $/LF 1,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
5.01 10 200 $/LF 1,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
5.01 10 300 $/LF 1,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
5.02 10 100 $/SY 1,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
5.02 10 200 $/SY 1,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
5.02 10 300 $/SY 500.00 $0.00 $0.00
5.02 10 400 $/SF 500.00 $0.00 $0.00
5.02 20 100 $/LB 5,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
5.02 30 100 $/LF 100.00 $0.00 $0.00
5.03 10 100 $/CY 1,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
5.03 20 100 $/CY 1,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
5.03 30 100 $/CY 1,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
5.03 40 100 $/LF 300.00 $0.00 $0.00
5.03 40 200 $/LF 500.00 $0.00 $0.00
5.04 10 100 $/SY 5,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
5.04 10 200 $/SY 5,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
5.04 10 300 $/SY 1,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
5.04 10 400 $/LF 1,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
5.04 10 500 $/LF 1,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
5.04 10 600 $/LF 1,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
5.04 10 700 $/EA 500.00 $0.00 $0.00
5.05 10 100 $/EA 1.00 $0.00 $0.00
5.05 10 200 $/EA 1.00 $0.00 $0.00
5.05 10 300 $/EA 1.00 $0.00 $0.00
5.05 10 400 $/EA 1.00 $0.00 $0.00
5.05 20 100 $/MI 1.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00

Specification Units Quantity Unit Price Extension
6.01 10 100 $/SF 1,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
6.01 10 200 $/SF 1,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
6.01 20 100 $/SF 1,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
6.02 10 100 $/LF 500.00 $0.00 $0.00
6.02 10 200 $/LF 500.00 $0.00 $0.00
6.02 20 100 $/LF 500.00 $0.00 $0.00
6.02 20 200 $/LF 500.00 $0.00 $0.00
6.02 30 100 $/SF 1,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
6.04 10 100 $/EA 500.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00

Specification Units Quantity Unit Price Extension
7.01 10 100 $/LF 5,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
7.01 10 200 $/LF 5,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
7.01 10 300 $/LF 2,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
7.01 20 100 $/EA 100.00 $0.00 $0.00
7.01 20 200 $/EA 100.00 $0.00 $0.00
7.01 20 300 $/EA 100.00 $0.00 $0.00
7.02 10 100 $/LF 1,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
7.02 10 200 $/EA 100.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00

Specification Units Quantity Unit Price Extension
8.01 10 100 $/EA 100.00 $0.00 $0.00
8.01 10 200 $/EA 100.00 $0.00 $0.00
8.01 20 100 $/LF 500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Pavement Stripe Removal
Pavement Arrow, Words or Symbol Removal

BID FORM-UNIT PRICE SHEET(SECTION 7-PAVEMENT MARKING)

BID FORM-UNIT PRICE SHEET(SECTION 8-ADJUSTMENT OF EXISTING STRUCTURES)
Description
Remove and Reset Fire Hydrant
Relocate Fire Hydrant
Water Line Removed and Re-laid

Remove and Reset Existing Signs
Wheel Stops

Description
Stripe Paint, White
Stripe Paint, Yellow
Stripe Paint, Blue
Arrow, Words, or Symbols, White
Arrow, Words, or Symbols, Yellow
Arrow, Words, or Symbols, Blue

BID FORM-UNIT PRICE SHEET(SECTION 6-TRAFFIC CONTROL)
Description
Sheet Aluminum Signs
Extruded Aluminum Panel Signs
Mast Arm Mounted Signs
Galvanized Steel Wide Flange Beam Posts
Galvanized Steel Pipe Posts
Square Tube Post
Flange Channel Posts

Reinforcing Steel
Tactile Markers / Truncated Domes
ADA Curb Ramp (8 Inches)
Asphalt Sidewalk
Concrete Sidewalk
Asphalt Curbing
Combined Curb and Gutter
Concrete Curb
Description

Removal of Sidewalk
Removal of Concrete Pavement
Removal of Asphalt Pavement
6” Non-Perforated Pipe Underdrain
6” Perforated Pipe Underdrain
Trench Excavation
Pipe Underdrain Cover Material
Standard Bedding Material, Class C
Pipe Railing

Haul rate
Mobilization, More than 200 miles
Mobilization, 100 to 200 miles
Mobilization, 50 to 100 miles
Mobilization, Less than 50 miles
Remove and Reset Wheel Stops
Removal of Fence
Saw Cut Pavement
Removal of Curb and Gutter

Full Depth P.C.C. Patch Placement
Partial Depth P.C.C. Patch Placement
Portland Cement Concrete for Pavement
Class A Concrete for Small Structures
Hot Poured Joint Sealant
Low Modulus Silicone Joint Sealant (Self-Leveling)
Diamond Grinding Concrete Pavement

BID FORM-UNIT PRICE SHEET(SECTION 5-INCIDENTAL CONSTRUCTION)

Type A Sealant (Fiber-Fill Material)
Type B Sealant (Modified AASHTO M173)
Seal Coat (Flood App)
P.C. Concrete Pavement Placement
Dowel Jointed P.C. Concrete Pavement Placement

Total:

Total:

Total:

Total:



8.01 20 200 $/LF 500.00 $0.00 $0.00
8.02 10 100 $/EA 100.00 $0.00 $0.00
8.02 10 200 $/EA 100.00 $0.00 $0.00
8.02 10 300 $/EA 100.00 $0.00 $0.00
8.03 10 100 $/EA 50.00 $0.00 $0.00
8.03 20 100 $/EA 50.00 $0.00 $0.00
8.03 20 200 $/EA 100.00 $0.00 $0.00
8.03 20 300 $/EA 100.00 $0.00 $0.00
8.03 30 100 $/EA 100.00 $0.00 $0.00
8.03 30 200 $/EA 100.00 $0.00 $0.00
8.03 30 300 $/EA 100.00 $0.00 $0.00
8.04 10 100 $/EA 50.00 $0.00 $0.00
8.04 10 200 $/EA 50.00 $0.00 $0.00
8.04 10 300 $/EA 50.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00

Specification Units Quantity Unit Price Extension
9.01 10 100 $/HR 1.00 $0.00 $0.00
9.02 10 100 $/SF 5,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
9.03 10 100 $/EA 1.00 $0.00 $0.00
9.05 10 100 $/HR 1.00 $0.00 $0.00
9.06 10 100 $/TON 1,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
9.06 10 200 $/SY 1,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00

Construction Staking
Asphalt Quality Control
Concrete Quality Control

Adjust Existing Structure (Water Meter)
Storm Sewer Hood Replacement
Storm Sewer Grate Replacement
Storm Sewer Grate Adjustment

BID FORM-UNIT PRICE SHEET(SECTION 9-MISCELLANEOUS)
Description
Civil Engineer Plans & Specs
Fire Marshall Review
Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan

Resetting Existing Manhole Ring & Cover
Adjust Manhole to Grade
Setting New Manhole Ring & Cover
Relocate Water meter (SP)
Valve Box Adjust to Grade
Water Valve Box
Valve Reset
Water Meter Box (Traffic Type)
Water Meter Box (Residential)

Water Line Lowered 

Total:

Total:


